(but exclusive of) the date of actual payment by the Borrower of all obligations under the 
Facility Documents to the Bank.  

5.6  Interest shall accrue with the number of the actual debt balance maintaining days and 

shall be calculated on the basis of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year. Interest 
shall be calculated by the following formula: 

Interest = (actual debt balance x the number of actual debt balance maintaining days x 
the applicable interest rate)/365 

Of which: 

(i) The actual debt balance: means the day-end balance of the in-term principal